## .00 09712712

# JP \$40.00 097

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.C.	2003-11-18	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Ben Franklin Patent Holding L.L.C.	171 Main Street, #271		Los Altos	CALIFORNIA	94022

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	09712712	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 202-371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026111

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Michael V. Messinger
DATE SIGNED:	2004-04-21

Total Attachments: 1

source=22220300001namechange1.TIF

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0782

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:23 AM 11/24/2003 FILED 10:41 AM 11/24/2003 SRV 030753952 - 3649814 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### INTELLECTUAL VENTURES PATENT HOLDING I, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.C.
- 2: Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended in its entirety to read as follow:
- "1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Ben Franklin Patent Holding LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 18th day of Nation 2003.

Acquisition Management LLC, Manager

Gregory Gorder, Managing Director

[\$B033100285.DQC]

11/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0783

**RECORDED: 04/21/2004**